MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS COMPACT
CONTENTS 50Hz
Rev. I
 Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
PERFORMANCE RANGE and SELECTION CHART 201
TYPE KEY and CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 202
PERFORMANCE CHART COMPACT A 203

Dimensions of cable entry PG11 - M16x1.5
MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS COMPACT
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
201
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
PERFORMANCE RANGE
SELECTION CHART
l/min 0 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 120
m³/h 0 1.2 1.8 2.4 3 3.6 4.8 6 7.2
COMPACT AM/4 COMPACT A/4 0.3 0.4 23,5 20.5 18.7 16.7 14.4 11.9 6 - -
COMPACT AM/6 COMPACT A/6 0.44 0.6 35 30.7 28.2 25.2 21.8 18 9 - -
COMPACT AM/8 COMPACT A/8 0.6 0.8 46 39.7 36.1 32 27.4 22.4 10.5 - -
COMPACT AM/10 COMPACT A/10 0.75 1 62 56.5 53 48.5 43.5 37.1 20 - -
COMPACT AM/12 COMPACT A/12 0.9 1.2 74 67.5 63.5 58.5 52.5 45 24 - -
COMPACT AM/15 COMPACT A/15 1.1 1.5 86 79 74.5 69 62.5 54 28 - -
COMPACT BM/12 COMPACT B/12 0.9 1.2 51  - 47.5 46 43.5 41.5 35.2 27.6 18
COMPACT BM/15 COMPACT B/15 1.1 1.5 63  - 58 56 54 51.5 44.5 34.5 22
Three Phase
Q=Capacity
H=Total manometric head in meters
Power
[kW] [HP]
Pump type
Single Phase
MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS COMPACT
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
202
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
TYPE KEY
/
HP 0.4
HP 0.6
POWER CODE HP 0.8
HP 1.0
HP 1.2
HP 1.5
ONLY SINGLE PHASE
TYPE
MODEL
6
6
4
A
B
8
COMPACT
12
15
10
A M
PERFORMANCE CURVE SPECIFICATIONS
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO:2012 – Grade 3B
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz, 2 poles.
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of ν = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
The NPSH curve is an average curve obtained in the same conditions of performance curves.
The continuous curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10% of best
efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q = volume flow rate
H = total head
MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS COMPACT
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50Hz
203
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. I
COMPACT A/4 (0.3 kW) - Impeller diameter = 104 mm
COMPACT A/6 (0.44 kW) - Impeller diameter = 104 mm
COMPACT A/8 (0.6 kW) - Impeller diameter = 104 mm